EVENT
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke

50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke

100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
400m Ind Medley

EVENT
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly

50m Backstroke

100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke

50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke

200m Breaststroke

100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
400m Ind Medley

Kent County

Amateur Swimming Association

NAME
Katie LATHAM
Katie LATHAM
Katie LATHAM
Emma MITCHELL
Angela PENDRICH
Kelly HENSON
Katie LATHAM
Natasha SINHA
Ellen GANDY
Katie LATHAM
Katie LATHAM
Katie LATHAM

Annabel GUYE JOHNSON

Susannah BROWNSDON
Susannah BROWNSDON
Katie LATHAM

Zara LONG

Susannah BROWNSDON

NAME
Lily SNELL
Katie LATHAM
Ellen GANDY
Ellen GANDY
Kirsten BUNCLARK
Kelly HENSON
Ellen GANDY
Ellen GANDY
Ellen GANDY
Katie LATHAM

Tamara Elise ELLIOTT
Tamara Elise ELLIOTT

Annabel GUYE JOHNSON

Susannah BROWNSDON
Susannah BROWNSDON
Katie LATHAM

Joanne MULLINS
Charlotte NIBLETT

KCASA Junior/Senior Swimming Records

DOB CLUB
Thanet
Thanet
Thanet
Sevenoaks
Beckenham
Herne Bay
Thanet
10/01/1997 Beckenham
Beckenham
Thanet
Thanet

Thanet

15/03/2000 RTW Monson
RTW Monson
RTW Monson
Thanet
Beckenham
RTW Monson

DOB CLUB
Sevenoaks
Thanet
Beckenham
Beckenham
Orpington
Herne Bay
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham

Thanet

28/03/2000 Beckenham
28/03/2000 Beckenham

15/03/2000 RTW Monson
RTW Monson
RTW Monson
Thanet SC
Ojays

Dover Lifeguards
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TIME
00:25.59
00:54.88
02:00.69
04:13.91
08:49.52
17:11.08
00:28.17
01:01.87
02:11.42
00:27.94
01:00.39
02:12.38

00:32.16
01:08.96
02:28.53
01:03.25
02:15.19
04:45.88

TIME
00:26.52
00:57.16
02:00.85
04:16.27
08:51.55
17:15.15
00:28.59
01:02.46
02:11.42
00:29.51

1:03.26
02:15.28

00:32.16
01:09.85
02:32.13
01:05.21
02:17.28
04:50.24

Where Achieved

Ponds Forge Sheffield

Ponds Forge Sheffield

Where Achieved

Hengrove Leisure Centre

Bristol

Ponds Forge Sheffield

DATE
2014
2014
2014
2015
1994
2010
2014
19/12/2015
2006
2014
2014
2014

17/12/2015
1988
1988
2014
1991
1988

DATE
2015
2012
2007
2007
1995
2009
2006
2005
2006
2012

21/11/2015
2015

17/12/2015
1981
1981
2012
1999
1994

30/05/2016



Kent County
Amateur Swimming Association

EVENT NAME DOB CcLuB TIME  Where Achieved DATE
50m Freestyle Katie LATHAM Thanet 00:25.88 2014
100m Freestyle Katie LATHAM Thanet 00:56.57 2014
200m Freestyle Ellen GANDY Beckenham 02:02.64 2007
400m Freestyle Ellen GANDY Beckenham 04:12.75 2007
800m Freestyle Lauren WALTON Beckenham 08:47.54 2014
1500m Freestyle Lauren WALTON Beckenham 16:59.46 2013
50m Butterfly Ellen GANDY Beckenham 00:27.87 2007
100m Butterfly Ellen GANDY Beckenham 01:00.57 2007
200m Butterfly Ellen GANDY Beckenham 02:11.19 2006
50m Backstroke Katie LATHAM Thanet 00:29.42 2014
100m Backstroke Katie LATHAM Thanet 01:02.88 2013
200m Backstroke Stephanie KING Beckenham 02:18.62 2010
50m Breaststroke Philippa COCHRAN Sevenoaks 00:32.17 2013
100m Breaststroke Philippa COCHRAN Sevenoaks 01:09.86 2013
200m Breaststroke Annabel GUYE-JOHNSON 15/03/2000 RTW Monson 02:32.55 Portsmouth 01/05/2016
200m Ind Medley  Joanne MULLINS Orpington Ojays  02:17.57 2002
400m Ind Medley  Zara LONG Beckenham 04:52.96 1989
EVENT NAME DOB cLuB TIME  Where Achieved DATE
50m Freestyle Katie LATHAM Thanet 00:26.77 2012
100m Freestyle Ellen GANDY Beckenham 00:57.23 2007
200m Freestyle Ellen GANDY Beckenham 02:02.64 2007
400m Freestyle Ellen GANDY Beckenham 04:12.75 2007
800m Freestyle Rebecca WALTON Beckenham 09:04.74 2011
1500m Freestyle Kelly HENSON Thanet 17:33.96 2009
50m Butterfly Ellen GANDY Beckenham 00:27.87 2007
100m Butterfly Ellen GANDY Beckenham 01:00.57 2007
200m Butterfly Ellen GANDY Beckenham 02:11.19 2006
50m Backstroke Imogen MEERS 13/01/2002 Bromley 00:30.77  Crystal Palace 07/05/2016
100m Backstroke Katie LATHAM Thanet 01:05.55 2012
200m Backstroke Stephanie KING Beckenham 02:20.80 2009
50m Breaststroke Annabel GUYE-JOHNSON 15/03/2000 RTW Monson 00:32.50 Stratford 13/02/2016
100m Breaststroke Annabel GUYE-JOHNSON 15/03/2000 RTW Monson 01:11.41  Crystal Palace 07/02/2016
200m Breaststroke Rosanna ARNOLD 26/09/2000 Thanet 02:33.65 Portsmouth 01/05/2016
200m Ind Medley  Joanne MULLINS Orpington Ojays  02:19 36 1999
400m Ind Medley  Charlotte NIBLETT Dover Lifeguards 04:59.68 1994
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EVENT

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
100m Ind. Medley
200m Ind. Medley
400m Ind. Medley

EVENT

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke

100m Breaststroke

200m Breaststroke
100m Ind. Medley
200m Ind. Medley
400m Ind. Medley

Kent County
Amateur Swimming Association

NAME

Henry Rennolls
Michael GREGORY
Michael GUNNING
Michael GUNNING
Stephen WILLIS
Xavier MOHAMMED
Michael GUNNING
Mark LEWIS

Mark LEWIS
Michael GREGORY
Kunmi OGUNFEIBO
Tom HARNETT
Adam FREUNDLICH
Duncan GOODHEW
Murray BUSWELL
David BENNETT
Michael GREGORY
Xavier MOHAMMED

NAME

Henry RENNOLLS
Henry RENNOLLS
Jamie O'CONNOR
Xavier MOHAMMED
Michael GUNNING
Xavier MOHAMMED
Henry RENNOLLS
Karl BOTHA

Jamie O'CONNOR
Kunmi OGUNFEIBO
Xavier MOHAMMED
Michael JACOBS
Matthew SHEAD
Matthew SHEAD

Matthew Rogers
Frederick BIGGS
Michael JACOBS
Xavier MOHAMMED

KCASA Junior/Senior Swimming Records

03/07/2000

03/07/2000
03/07/2000

DOB CLUB

White Oak
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham
Bexley
Beckenham
Saxon Crown
Saxon Crown
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham
White Oak
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham

Bexley

DOB CLUB

White Oak
White Oak
Thanet
Bexley
Beckenham
Bexley
White Oak

Co Canterbury

Thanet
Beckenham
Bexley
Sevenoaks
Beckenham

Beckenham

31/03/2000 Bromley

Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks

Bexley
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TIME

00:23.16
00:50.37
01:51.40
03:53.78
08:19.26
15:35.43
00:25.08
00:54.16
01:56.55
00:25.50
00:54.71
02:02.77
00:29.46
01:01.83
02:15.15
00:59.19
02:04.99
04:23.56

TIME

00:23.16
00:51.75
01:53.93
03:55.34
08:25.66
15:35.43
00:25.81
00:57.25
02:05.01
00:26.14
00:57.02
02:03.69
00:30.55
01:04.98

2.23.25
01:00.61
02:08.40
04:25.26

Where Achieved

Mountbatten Centre
Portsmouth

Where Achieved
Mountbatten Centre
Portsmouth

DATE

08/11/2015
2012
2014
2012
1986
2006
2013
2004
2004
2012
2014
2000
2009
1980
1987
2002
2013
2007

DATE

08/11/2015

Ponds Forge Sheffield 18/10/2015

Surrey Sports Park
Guildford

2015
2006
2010
2006
2014
2006
2015
2013
2006
2015
2004
2004

21/11/2015
2013
2015

2006
30/05/2016



EVENT
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
200m Ind. Medley
400m Ind. Medley

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
200m Ind. Medley

400m Ind. Medley

Kent County
Amateur Swimming Association

NAME
Henry RENNOLLS
Michael FIBBENS
Lewis OWENS
Xavier MOHAMMED
Daniel RITCHIE
Xavier MOHAMMED
Matt SHEAD
Michael GUNNING
Mark LEWIS
Kunmi OGUNFEIBO
Kunmi OGUNFEIBO
Xavier MOHAMMED
Matt SHEAD
Matt SHEAD

Xander ALARI-WILLIAMS

Xavier MOHAMMED
Xavier MOHAMMED

Henry RENNOLLS
Henry RENNOLLS
Lewis OWENS
Xavier MOHAMMED
Daniel RITCHIE
Jamie O'CONNOR
Henry RENNOLLS
Luke GUNNING
Luke GUNNING
Kunmi OGUNFEIBO
Kunmi OGUNFEIBO
Max JAMESON
Andrew CHALMERS
Matthew SHEAD
Matthew SHEAD
Xavier MOHAMMED
Max JAMESON

KCASA Junior/Senior Swimming Records

DOB

CLuUB

23/07/2000 White Oak

Beckenham
City of Canterbur
Bexley
Thanet SC
Bexley
Beckenham
Beckenham
Saxon Crown
Beckenham
Beckenham
Bexley
Beckenham
Beckenham
Sevenoaks
Bexley
Bexley

03/07/2000 White Oak
03/07/2000 White Oak

03/07/200
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City of Canterbur
Bexley

Thanet

Thanet

White Oak
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham
Beckenham
Thanet

Dartford & Swanl
Beckenham
Beckenham
Bexley

Thanet

TIME
00:23.64
00:51.18
01:52.59
03:54.21
08:32.85
15:49.86
00:24.88
00:54.82
01:58.96
00:26.37
00:57.08
02:03.32
00:28.12
01:02.33
02:17.51
02.00.73
04.20.74

00:23.64
00:52.82
01:55.49
04:04:82
08:33.91
16:10.11
00:25.50
00:55.67
02:04.47
00:27.20
00:59.10
02:08.25
00:31.04
01:07.59
02:28.58
02:08.68
04.36.12

Where Achieved

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

DATE
30/04/2016
1987
2004
2008
2003
2007
2011
2013
2004
2014
2014
2008
2011
2011
2011
2008
2008

30/04/2016
01/05/2016
2003
2005
2003
2015
01/05/2016
2013
2013
2013
2013
2015
2001
2004
2004
2005
2015

30/05/2016



